
School of Allied Health Sciences 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

 

Faculty Profile 

Dr. Vishal Jain 

Designation: Dean & Professor 

Department: Physiotherapy                                                                    

Qualification: BPT, MPT(Sports) 

Email: dean.ahs@jecrcu.edu.in  

Research Area: Manual Therapy, Sports Injury  

Publication: Research Papers: Seminar/Conference: 5 

 

 
 

Dr. Aakanksha Sharma 
Designation: Assistant Professor 

Department: Physiotherapy 

Qualification: BPT, MPT (Neuro) 

Email: aakanksha.sharma@jecrcu.edu.in 

Research Area: Seminar/ Conference: 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Reetika Singh 
Designation: Assistant Professor 

Department: Physiotherapy 

Qualification: BPT, MPT (Ortho) 

Email: reetika.singh@jecrcu.edu.in 

Research Area: Seminar/ Conference: 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Purvanshi Khatri  



Designation: Assistant Professor 

Department: Physiotherapy 

Qualification: BPT, MPT (Obs& Gyn) 

Email: purvanshi.khatri@jecrcu.edu.in 

Research Area: Seminar/ Conference: 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Meghana Singh 
Designation: Assistant Professor 

Department: Physiotherapy                                                                                    

Qualification:BPT,MPT (Neuro) 

Email: meghana.singh@jecrcu.edu.in 

Research Area: Seminar/ Conference: 1 

 

 

Dr. Chanchal Sharma 

Department: Physiotherapy                                                 

Qualification: BPT, MPT (CBR) 

Email: chanchal.sharma@jecrcu.edu.in 

Research Area: Seminar/ Conference: 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr.Charvi Mathur 
Department: Physiotherapy                                                 

Qualification: BPT, MPT Neurology 

Email: charvi.mathur@jecrcu.edu.in 

 

 

 

 



Dr.Sachin Goyal 
Department: Physiotherapy                                                 

Qualification: BPT, MPT Orthopaedics 

Email: sachin.goyal@jecrcu.edu.in 

 

 

  

 

Dr.Vagisha Agnihotri 

Department: Physiotherapy                                                 

Qualification: BPT, MPT Sports 

Email: vagisha.agnihotri@jecrcu.edu.in 

 

 

 
 

Dr.Sona Raj 
Department: Physiotherapy                                                 

Qualification: BPT, MPT Orthopaedics 

Email: sona.raj@jecrcu.edu.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Department of Radiology 

 

Ms Insha Khan  
Designation -Assistant Professor – II 

Qualification 

Masters Medical Imaging Technology 

PhD pursuing in Radiation & Imaging Technology  

Specialisation- Radiation & Imaging Technology  

Email: insha.khan@jecrcu.edu.in 

 

Ms Isha Jain  

Qualification -BSc in Radiation & Imaging Technology   

Pursuing MSc radio imaging technology  

Designation –Assistant Professor-II 

Specialisation- Radiation & Imaging Technology  

Email: isha.jain@jecrcu.edu.in 

 

Mr Saurabh Kumar Sharma 
Designation -Assistant Professor-II 

Qualification 

Masters Medical Imaging Technology 

PhD Pursuing in Radiation & Imaging Technology 

Specialisation Radiation Physics  

Email: saurabh.sharma@jecrcu.edu.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr Saurabh Sharma 
Designation -Tutor  

Qualification 
BSc in Radiation & Imaging Technology   

Specialisation  

Radiation Physics  

Email: saurabh.sharma01@jecrcu.edu.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Department of Medical Laboratory Technology 

 

Faculty Profile 

Dr.Mohammad Irfan Ali 
Designation: Associate Professor 

Department: Medical Laboratory Technology  

Qualification: PhD Biochemistry 

Email: irfan.ali@jecrcu.edu.in 

Research Areas: Biochemistry 

 

 

 

Mrs. Anubha Sharma 

Designation: AP-II 

Department: Medical Laboratory Technology  

Qualification: M.Sc. Microbiology 

Email: anubha.sharma@jecrcu.edu.in 

Research Areas: Microbiology 

   

Mrs. Anjana Sharma 

Designation: Assistant Professor-II  

Department: Medical Laboratory Technology  

Qualification: M.Sc. Medical Biochemistry  

Email: anjana.sharma@jecrcu.edu.in 

Research Areas: Medical Biochemistry  

 

 

Ms. Dipali Pawar 

Designation: Assistant Professor-II  

Department: Medical Laboratory Technology  

Qualification: M.Sc. Medical Laboratory Technology  

Email: dipali.pawar@jecrcu.edu.in  

Research Areas: Pathology    

 

 

 

 

 

 



 


